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2 McGarrity, Derek /Fahy, Dermot Subaru Impreza 2 3.30 3.22 3.11 3.07 4.14 4.12 4.38 4.32 0.00 30.46 2 1

4 Burrows, Alan /McMullan, Noel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.35 3.28 3.09 3.09 4.11 4.16 4.34 4.33 0.00 30.55 4 2

8 Kennedy, James /Kennedy, Heather Ford Escort MK II 7 3.36 3.27 3.17 3.11 4.21 4.14 4.37 4.30 0.00 31.13 8 3

1 Carmichael, Alan/McBurney, Derek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.44 3.34 3.10 3.08 4.18 4.11 4.36 4.32 0.00 31.13 1 4

12 Graffin, Kieron/Doherty, Neil Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3.34 3.27 3.14 3.11 4.24 4.17 4.42 4.38 0.00 31.27 12 5

7 Stewart, Drew /White, David Ford Escort MK II 7 3.36 3.28 3.15 3.10 4.29 4.17 4.44 4.36 0.00 31.35 7 6

6 Bushe, Andrew /Thomas, Safron Citroen Saxo Super 1600 5 3.37 3.29 3.13 3.12 4.31 4.17 4.42 4.37 0.00 31.38 6 7

10 Smith, William /Smith, Gloria Austin Mini 5 3.39 3.31 3.16 3.16 4.29 4.21 4.39 4.35 0.00 31.46 10 8

11 Conlon, Michael /Boyle, Aidan Ford Escort MK II 7 3.35 3.36 3.17 3.13 4.33 4.18 4.43 4.37 0.00 31.52 11 9

63 Crossen, David/Crossen, Allen Ford Escort MK II 7 3.48 3.31 3.18 3.18 4.24 4.14 4.42 4.42 0.00 31.57 63 10

38 Atcheson, Alan /Maxwell, Wayne Ford Escort MK II 6 3.36 3.34 3.14 3.13 4.36 4.20 4.43 4.42 0.00 31.58 38 11

32 Smith, Stephen /Smith, Victor Honda Civic 5 3.44 3.32 3.18 3.16 4.29 4.20 4.44 4.40 0.00 32.03 32 12

15 Williamson, Mervyn /Hamilton, George Ford Escort MK II 6 3.37 3.28 3.14 3.14 4.42 4.27 4.45 4.42 0.00 32.09 15 13

26 Johnston, Marc /Harkness, Colin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.37 3.31 3.15 3.24 4.30 4.22 4.51 4.39 0.00 32.09 26 13

9 Haslett, Roy /Larmour, Gavin Ford Escort F2 7 3.37 3.32 3.18 3.15 4.46 4.21 4.44 4.42 0.00 32.15 9 15

37 Strain, Noel /Tate, Rudy Vauxhall Nova 7 3.41 3.37 3.21 3.18 4.30 4.25 4.50 4.47 0.00 32.29 37 16

19 Mulholland, Andrew /Mulholland, Ashley Ford Escort MK II 5 3.46 3.33 3.21 3.17 4.32 4.23 4.50 4.53 0.00 32.35 19 17

43 Doherty, Eamon /McWilliams, Treena Ford Escort 6 3.44 3.36 3.21 3.20 4.38 4.26 4.52 4.48 0.00 32.45 43 18

16 Byers, Chris /Gilmore, Joan Ford Escort MK II 6 3.41 3.35 3.22 3.20 4.35 4.30 4.57 4.50 0.00 32.50 16 19

47 Jobb, Derek/Francis, Andrew Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.43 3.40 3.20 3.25 4.34 4.29 4.53 4.49 0.00 32.53 47 20

31 Doyle, Raymond /Nugent, Marc Ford Escort G3 5 3.46 3.40 3.24 3.22 4.34 4.26 4.53 4.52 0.00 32.57 31 21

60 Branniff, Niall /McMullan, Michael Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.55 3.43 3.24 3.24 4.32 4.25 4.50 4.45 0.00 32.58 60 22

39 McGrath, Mark /McGrath, Sinead Ford Escort MK II 6 3.42 3.39 3.21 3.21 4.47 4.31 4.53 4.49 0.00 33.03 39 23

17 Simms, Alan /Gregg, Wallace Ford Escort MK II 6 3.32 3.40 3.23 3.26 4.42 4.34 4.56 4.51 0.00 33.04 17 24

23 Greer, Barry /Rodgers, Gary Ford Fiesta 1 3.41 3.38 3.23 3.21 4.39 4.37 4.57 4.53 0.00 33.09 23 25

45 Quigley, Brian /Deery, Paul Peugeot 205 4 3.45 3.40 3.25 3.25 4.38 4.34 4.49 4.59 0.00 33.15 45 26

49 Sweeney, John /Bradley, Ryan Honda Civic 5 3.49 3.39 3.28 3.25 4.42 4.30 4.54 4.50 0.00 33.17 49 27

25 Green, Ian /Green, Amanda Peugeot 205 GTI 6 3.47 3.38 3.24 3.30 4.41 4.26 4.52 5.01 0.00 33.19 25 28

5 Greer, David /Crawford, Brian Ford Escort MK II 7 3.51 3.42 3.24 3.32 4.39 4.30 4.55 4.50 0.00 33.23 5 29

27 Duffin, Damien /Duffin, Kevin Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.54 3.44 3.26 3.24 4.37 4.30 4.52 4.56 0.00 33.23 27 29

35 McKay, Ciaran /Fitzpatrick, Gerard Ford Escort MK II 6 3.50 3.39 3.34 3.21 4.44 4.27 4.58 4.50 0.00 33.23 35 29

28 Devlin, John /Devlin, Gavin Chrysler Sunbeam 4 3.45 3.42 3.26 3.27 4.43 4.33 4.57 4.59 0.00 33.32 28 32

34 Flanagan, Vicent /Denvir, Peter Ford Escort MK II 6 3.49 3.43 3.27 3.25 4.41 4.37 5.02 4.59 0.00 33.43 34 33

67 Haughian, Rory /McGrath, Damian Honda Civic 5 3.45 3.41 3.30 3.24 4.48 4.31 5.09 4.55 0.00 33.43 67 33

21 Duff, Ian /Hull, Ian Proton Satria 5 3.46 3.39 3.26 3.25 4.54 4.39 4.59 4.56 0.00 33.44 21 35

53 McCormick, Andrew /McMullan, Sam Vauxhall Chevette 7 3.52 3.49 3.30 3.25 4.49 4.41 4.56 4.47 0.00 33.49 53 36

62 Keown, Richard /Moore, Lee Ford Escort MK II 6 3.47 3.42 3.26 3.32 4.43 4.36 5.09 4.58 0.00 33.53 62 37

72 Hughes, Gerard /Hughes, Paul Peugeot 205 GTI 4 3.48 3.42 3.30 3.28 4.41 4.34 5.09 5.01 0.00 33.53 72 37

29 Gordon, Simon /Regan, Billy Vauxhall Nova 4 3.43 3.41 3.25 4.05 4.38 4.33 4.59 4.54 0.00 33.58 29 39

50 Haslett, Robert /Geddis, David Vauxhall Astra 1 3.48 3.43 3.32 3.29 4.43 4.42 5.02 5.00 0.00 33.59 50 40

41 Campbell, Glenn /Curry, Graham Nissan Micra 3 3.49 3.43 3.32 3.28 4.46 4.40 5.06 5.00 0.00 34.04 41 41

65 Hutchinson, David /Hunniford, Richard Ford Escort 2000 6 3.50 3.44 3.28 3.28 4.45 4.50 5.09 5.02 0.00 34.16 65 42

64 McQuaid, Hugh /Melly, Chris Ford Escort 2000 6 3.56 3.53 3.31 3.36 4.43 4.37 5.09 5.04 0.00 34.29 64 43

66 Hamilton, Philip /Stride, Derek Peugeot 106 5 3.54 3.49 3.33 3.33 4.48 4.41 5.09 5.04 0.00 34.31 66 44

40 Lutton, Arnold /Young, Tom Nissan Micra 3 3.52 3.47 3.30 3.33 4.53 4.46 5.12 5.03 0.00 34.36 40 45

54 Faloona, Gerry /Burke, Tommy Vauxhall Astra 1 3.55 3.51 3.34 3.30 4.47 4.44 5.04 5.11 0.00 34.36 54 45

59 Williamson, Paul /Armstrong, Leslie Citroen C2 5 4.04 3.50 3.35 3.32 4.49 4.40 5.09 5.01 0.00 34.40 59 47

57 Denvir, Stephen /Telford, Paul Talbot Sunbeam 4 3.57 3.51 3.33 3.34 4.52 4.44 5.13 5.10 0.00 34.54 57 48

33 Walsh, David /McConville, Martina Ford Escort 6 3.56 3.44 3.27 3.25 4.49 4.37 5.36 5.38 0.00 35.12 33 49

30 Robinson, Mark /Robinson, Shane Vauxhall Nova 4 3.47 4.10 3.45 3.36 4.53 4.54 5.10 5.09 0.00 35.24 30 50

42 McKay, Corey /McNally, Conall Peugeot 106 3 3.50 3.46 3.45 3.33 4.47 4.42 5.03 5.01 1.00 35.27 42 51

70 Mills, Jason /Kingsbury, Stephen Peugeot 205 6 4.28 4.11 3.49 3.49 5.04 4.56 5.09 5.21 0.00 36.47 70 52

73 Domican, Mark /Stringer, Amy Peugeot 205 GTI 4 4.13 4.13 3.52 3.51 5.04 5.00 5.09 5.40 0.00 37.02 73 53

52 ONeill, Barry /Lynam, Kevin Skoda Felicia 3 4.18 4.22 3.54 3.54 5.26 4.42 5.35 5.35 0.00 37.46 52 54

69 McLaughlin, Davy /McLaughlin, Paul Opel Kadett 6 6.13 3.59 3.37 3.36 5.04 4.51 5.09 5.22 0.00 37.51 69 55

56 Johnston, Malcolm /Magill, Sam Skoda Felicia 3 4.16 4.16 4.00 4.01 5.15 5.21 5.42 5.41 0.00 38.32 56 56

71 Taylor, Janet /Hassett, Dermot Proton Satria 5 4.56 4.29 4.07 4.04 5.41 5.18 5.09 5.11 0.00 38.55 71 57

75 Gaffney, Amanda /Gaffney, Michael Vauxhall Astra 1 4.35 4.29 4.05 4.12 5.39 5.19 5.09 5.39 0.00 39.07 75 58

58 Grant, Liam /McLaughlin, Garry Peugeot 205 4 7.00 4.08 3.48 4.48 5.31 4.59 5.09 5.16 0.00 40.39 58 59

3 Massey, Mark /McVeigh, Andrew Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.33 - - - - - - - 0.00 - 3 N/A

18 Erwin, Robert /Ervine, Neil Talbot Sunbeam 5 - - - - - - - - 0.00 - 18 N/A

20 Price, Gary/McCarter, Sharon Ford Escort MK II 7 3.33 3.30 3.13 - - - - - 0.00 - 20 N/A

24 Magee, Michael /Magilton, John Ford Escort 6 3.47 3.34 3.16 3.25 - - - - 0.00 - 24 N/A

36 Corey, Patrick/Donnelly, Barry Ford Escort MK II 6 3.46 6.21 - - - - - - 0.00 - 36 N/A

44 Hanna, Brian /Forsyth, Paul Peugeot 106 4 3.57 3.54 3.38 3.35 4.51 4.42 5.06 - 0.00 - 44 N/A

48 Keown, Wayne /Johnston, Karl Peugeot 206 5 7.00 4.06 3.54 3.37 5.05 4.42 5.09 - 0.00 - 48 N/A

51 Cherry, Rebecca /Cherry, Phil Peugeot 205 GTI 1 4.10 3.58 - - - - - - 0.00 - 51 N/A

55 Morrow, Peter /Vance, Claire Vauxhall Corsa 3 4.06 4.01 3.37 3.34 4.54 4.47 - - 0.00 - 55 N/A

61 OConnor, Sean /Quinn, Patrick Ford Sierra 7 - - - - - - - - 0.00 - 61 N/A

68 Cooper, Willis /Torrington, Rodney Ford Escort MK II 6 3.53 3.53 3.28 7.00 - - - - 0.00 - 68 N/A

74 Cleland, Mark /OConnor, Gary Peugeot 306 Gti 1 4.01 4.04 3.50 - - - - - 0.00 - 74 N/A
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23 Greer, Barry /Rodgers, Gary Ford Fiesta 1 3.41 3.38 3.23 3.21 4.39 4.37 4.57 4.53 0.00 33.09 23 25

50 Haslett, Robert /Geddis, David Vauxhall Astra 1 3.48 3.43 3.32 3.29 4.43 4.42 5.02 5.00 0.00 33.59 50 40

54 Faloona, Gerry /Burke, Tommy Vauxhall Astra 1 3.55 3.51 3.34 3.30 4.47 4.44 5.04 5.11 0.00 34.36 54 45

75 Gaffney, Amanda /Gaffney, Michael Vauxhall Astra 1 4.35 4.29 4.05 4.12 5.39 5.19 5.09 5.39 0.00 39.07 75 58

51 Cherry, Rebecca /Cherry, Phil Peugeot 205 GTI 1 4.10 3.58 - - - - - - 0.00 - 51 N/A

74 Cleland, Mark /OConnor, Gary Peugeot 306 Gti 1 4.01 4.04 3.50 - - - - - 0.00 - 74 N/A

2 McGarrity, Derek /Fahy, Dermot Subaru Impreza 2 3.30 3.22 3.11 3.07 4.14 4.12 4.38 4.32 0.00 30.46 2 1

4 Burrows, Alan /McMullan, Noel Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.35 3.28 3.09 3.09 4.11 4.16 4.34 4.33 0.00 30.55 4 2

1 Carmichael, Alan/McBurney, Derek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.44 3.34 3.10 3.08 4.18 4.11 4.36 4.32 0.00 31.13 1 4

12 Graffin, Kieron/Doherty, Neil Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3.34 3.27 3.14 3.11 4.24 4.17 4.42 4.38 0.00 31.27 12 5

26 Johnston, Marc /Harkness, Colin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.37 3.31 3.15 3.24 4.30 4.22 4.51 4.39 0.00 32.09 26 13

47 Jobb, Derek/Francis, Andrew Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.43 3.40 3.20 3.25 4.34 4.29 4.53 4.49 0.00 32.53 47 20

60 Branniff, Niall /McMullan, Michael Mitsubishi EVO 2 3.55 3.43 3.24 3.24 4.32 4.25 4.50 4.45 0.00 32.58 60 22

27 Duffin, Damien /Duffin, Kevin Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 3.54 3.44 3.26 3.24 4.37 4.30 4.52 4.56 0.00 33.23 27 29

3 Massey, Mark /McVeigh, Andrew Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 3.33 - - - - - - - 0.00 - 3 N/A

41 Campbell, Glenn /Curry, Graham Nissan Micra 3 3.49 3.43 3.32 3.28 4.46 4.40 5.06 5.00 0.00 34.04 41 41

40 Lutton, Arnold /Young, Tom Nissan Micra 3 3.52 3.47 3.30 3.33 4.53 4.46 5.12 5.03 0.00 34.36 40 45

42 McKay, Corey /McNally, Conall Peugeot 106 3 3.50 3.46 3.45 3.33 4.47 4.42 5.03 5.01 1.00 35.27 42 51

52 ONeill, Barry /Lynam, Kevin Skoda Felicia 3 4.18 4.22 3.54 3.54 5.26 4.42 5.35 5.35 0.00 37.46 52 54 0

56 Johnston, Malcolm /Magill, Sam Skoda Felicia 3 4.16 4.16 4.00 4.01 5.15 5.21 5.42 5.41 0.00 38.32 56 56

55 Morrow, Peter /Vance, Claire Vauxhall Corsa 3 4.06 4.01 3.37 3.34 4.54 4.47 - - 0.00 - 55 N/A

45 Quigley, Brian /Deery, Paul Peugeot 205 4 3.45 3.40 3.25 3.25 4.38 4.34 4.49 4.59 0.00 33.15 45 26

28 Devlin, John /Devlin, Gavin Chrysler Sunbeam 4 3.45 3.42 3.26 3.27 4.43 4.33 4.57 4.59 0.00 33.32 28 32

72 Hughes, Gerard /Hughes, Paul Peugeot 205 GTI 4 3.48 3.42 3.30 3.28 4.41 4.34 5.09 5.01 0.00 33.53 72 37

29 Gordon, Simon /Regan, Billy Vauxhall Nova 4 3.43 3.41 3.25 4.05 4.38 4.33 4.59 4.54 0.00 33.58 29 39

57 Denvir, Stephen /Telford, Paul Talbot Sunbeam 4 3.57 3.51 3.33 3.34 4.52 4.44 5.13 5.10 0.00 34.54 57 48

30 Robinson, Mark /Robinson, Shane Vauxhall Nova 4 3.47 4.10 3.45 3.36 4.53 4.54 5.10 5.09 0.00 35.24 30 50

73 Domican, Mark /Stringer, Amy Peugeot 205 GTI 4 4.13 4.13 3.52 3.51 5.04 5.00 5.09 5.40 0.00 37.02 73 53

58 Grant, Liam /McLaughlin, Garry Peugeot 205 4 7.00 4.08 3.48 4.48 5.31 4.59 5.09 5.16 0.00 40.39 58 59

44 Hanna, Brian /Forsyth, Paul Peugeot 106 4 3.57 3.54 3.38 3.35 4.51 4.42 5.06 - 0.00 - 44 N/A

6 Bushe, Andrew /Thomas, Safron Citroen Saxo Super 1600 5 3.37 3.29 3.13 3.12 4.31 4.17 4.42 4.37 0.00 31.38 6 7

10 Smith, William /Smith, Gloria Austin Mini 5 3.39 3.31 3.16 3.16 4.29 4.21 4.39 4.35 0.00 31.46 10 8

32 Smith, Stephen /Smith, Victor Honda Civic 5 3.44 3.32 3.18 3.16 4.29 4.20 4.44 4.40 0.00 32.03 32 12

19 Mulholland, Andrew /Mulholland, Ashley Ford Escort MK II 5 3.46 3.33 3.21 3.17 4.32 4.23 4.50 4.53 0.00 32.35 19 17

31 Doyle, Raymond /Nugent, Marc Ford Escort G3 5 3.46 3.40 3.24 3.22 4.34 4.26 4.53 4.52 0.00 32.57 31 21

49 Sweeney, John /Bradley, Ryan Honda Civic 5 3.49 3.39 3.28 3.25 4.42 4.30 4.54 4.50 0.00 33.17 49 27

67 Haughian, Rory /McGrath, Damian Honda Civic 5 3.45 3.41 3.30 3.24 4.48 4.31 5.09 4.55 0.00 33.43 67 33

21 Duff, Ian /Hull, Ian Proton Satria 5 3.46 3.39 3.26 3.25 4.54 4.39 4.59 4.56 0.00 33.44 21 35

66 Hamilton, Philip /Stride, Derek Peugeot 106 5 3.54 3.49 3.33 3.33 4.48 4.41 5.09 5.04 0.00 34.31 66 44

59 Williamson, Paul /Armstrong, Leslie Citroen C2 5 4.04 3.50 3.35 3.32 4.49 4.40 5.09 5.01 0.00 34.40 59 47

71 Taylor, Janet /Hassett, Dermot Proton Satria 5 4.56 4.29 4.07 4.04 5.41 5.18 5.09 5.11 0.00 38.55 71 57

18 Erwin, Robert /Ervine, Neil Talbot Sunbeam 5 - - - - - - - - 0.00 - 18 N/A

48 Keown, Wayne /Johnston, Karl Peugeot 206 5 7.00 4.06 3.54 3.37 5.05 4.42 5.09 - 0.00 - 48 N/A

38 Atcheson, Alan /Maxwell, Wayne Ford Escort MK II 6 3.36 3.34 3.14 3.13 4.36 4.20 4.43 4.42 0.00 31.58 38 11

15 Williamson, Mervyn /Hamilton, George Ford Escort MK II 6 3.37 3.28 3.14 3.14 4.42 4.27 4.45 4.42 0.00 32.09 15 13

43 Doherty, Eamon /McWilliams, Treena Ford Escort 6 3.44 3.36 3.21 3.20 4.38 4.26 4.52 4.48 0.00 32.45 43 18

16 Byers, Chris /Gilmore, Joan Ford Escort MK II 6 3.41 3.35 3.22 3.20 4.35 4.30 4.57 4.50 0.00 32.50 16 19

39 McGrath, Mark /McGrath, Sinead Ford Escort MK II 6 3.42 3.39 3.21 3.21 4.47 4.31 4.53 4.49 0.00 33.03 39 23

17 Simms, Alan /Gregg, Wallace Ford Escort MK II 6 3.32 3.40 3.23 3.26 4.42 4.34 4.56 4.51 0.00 33.04 17 24

25 Green, Ian /Green, Amanda Peugeot 205 GTI 6 3.47 3.38 3.24 3.30 4.41 4.26 4.52 5.01 0.00 33.19 25 28

35 McKay, Ciaran /Fitzpatrick, Gerard Ford Escort MK II 6 3.50 3.39 3.34 3.21 4.44 4.27 4.58 4.50 0.00 33.23 35 29

34 Flanagan, Vicent /Denvir, Peter Ford Escort MK II 6 3.49 3.43 3.27 3.25 4.41 4.37 5.02 4.59 0.00 33.43 34 33

62 Keown, Richard /Moore, Lee Ford Escort MK II 6 3.47 3.42 3.26 3.32 4.43 4.36 5.09 4.58 0.00 33.53 62 37

65 Hutchinson, David /Hunniford, Richard Ford Escort 2000 6 3.50 3.44 3.28 3.28 4.45 4.50 5.09 5.02 0.00 34.16 65 42

64 McQuaid, Hugh /Melly, Chris Ford Escort 2000 6 3.56 3.53 3.31 3.36 4.43 4.37 5.09 5.04 0.00 34.29 64 43

33 Walsh, David /McConville, Martina Ford Escort 6 3.56 3.44 3.27 3.25 4.49 4.37 5.36 5.38 0.00 35.12 33 49

70 Mills, Jason /Kingsbury, Stephen Peugeot 205 6 4.28 4.11 3.49 3.49 5.04 4.56 5.09 5.21 0.00 36.47 70 52

69 McLaughlin, Davy /McLaughlin, Paul Opel Kadett 6 6.13 3.59 3.37 3.36 5.04 4.51 5.09 5.22 0.00 37.51 69 55

24 Magee, Michael /Magilton, John Ford Escort 6 3.47 3.34 3.16 3.25 - - - - 0.00 - 24 N/A

36 Corey, Patrick/Donnelly, Barry Ford Escort MK II 6 3.46 6.21 - - - - - - 0.00 - 36 N/A

68 Cooper, Willis /Torrington, Rodney Ford Escort MK II 6 3.53 3.53 3.28 7.00 - - - - 0.00 - 68 N/A

8 Kennedy, James /Kennedy, Heather Ford Escort MK II 7 3.36 3.27 3.17 3.11 4.21 4.14 4.37 4.30 0.00 31.13 8 3

7 Stewart, Drew /White, David Ford Escort MK II 7 3.36 3.28 3.15 3.10 4.29 4.17 4.44 4.36 0.00 31.35 7 6

11 Conlon, Michael /Boyle, Aidan Ford Escort MK II 7 3.35 3.36 3.17 3.13 4.33 4.18 4.43 4.37 0.00 31.52 11 9

63 Crossen, David/Crossen, Allen Ford Escort MK II 7 3.48 3.31 3.18 3.18 4.24 4.14 4.42 4.42 0.00 31.57 63 10

9 Haslett, Roy /Larmour, Gavin Ford Escort F2 7 3.37 3.32 3.18 3.15 4.46 4.21 4.44 4.42 0.00 32.15 9 15

37 Strain, Noel /Tate, Rudy Vauxhall Nova 7 3.41 3.37 3.21 3.18 4.30 4.25 4.50 4.47 0.00 32.29 37 16

5 Greer, David /Crawford, Brian Ford Escort MK II 7 3.51 3.42 3.24 3.32 4.39 4.30 4.55 4.50 0.00 33.23 5 29

53 McCormick, Andrew /McMullan, Sam Vauxhall Chevette 7 3.52 3.49 3.30 3.25 4.49 4.41 4.56 4.47 0.00 33.49 53 36

20 Price, Gary/McCarter, Sharon Ford Escort MK II 7 3.33 3.30 3.13 - - - - - 0.00 - 20 N/A

61 OConnor, Sean /Quinn, Patrick Ford Sierra 7 - - - - - - - - 0.00 - 61 N/A
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